';‘... 26019 =7 .

Decision No. 7001

'BEFORE,TEE RATIROAD COMVISSICN O

In the Matter of the Application of
C. H. VCCARTY to sell and D, GARIBALDI

JR., J. GARIBALDI, V. GARIBALDI and BUD
¢. HOQD, copariners colne business as ' . .
C. H. MelaRTY TRUCKING CO. to purchase Avolicetion No. 26018

e U Y -t

a certificate of public convenience and
nececssity authorizine operations as a
hichway common carrier.

BY THE COMMNISSION:

In this anplication, C. E. McCarty asks nermission to
sell his operative rights to- D.. Garidaldi, Jr., J. Garibeldi,
V. Caridaldi and 3ud G. Hood, in accordance with an agreement
entered intc between the narties providing for the g&le of the
assets of the trucking dusiness heretofore operated by anplicant
C. H. MeCarty. A4 copy of the eprecement is filed in this aprli-
cation as Zxkidit "A." The purchesers’intend to continuve the
.truckirng business under a vertiaershiy form of organization and
overate under the name ¢f the C. Z. MeCarty Truckinge Comrany.

The agreement to which reference has been made 1s davted

Sertember 30, 1943. It rrovides that no consideration is deins

peld to cr received by C. E. MeCarty for hic operative rishts
and that his failure to transfer the same does not affect the
agreement or aay documents referred to therein, nor the obli-
Rations of the purchasers. The vurchasers have aprced to vay
C. H. YcCarty $95,000 for his truckine busirecs and nrbperties.
The prorerties, aside from the operative rights, consist of
Lots 109, 110, 111, 112, 113 and 114 of Tract No. 2818, city
of and county of Los Anreles, as rer map recorded in Book 31,

page 7 of Maps, in the office of the County Recorder of seid

-1-




5T Aps Qom

county, buildines and imvrovements, four heevy=-duty truceks,
six trailers, machinéry, shoy and office equivrment.

4 Commission enmineer has oxamined the tereidblc vrom-
ertics gnd reports thet tner heve a rresent value of $94,350)
The books of C. i, VeCerty siow thet the tansidle vromerties
cost $99,751.50, end rﬁfthor chow ¢ depreciation reserve of
$38,381.18. The differonce betwecen the purchese nrice and
the depreciated cost of the propertics as shown by the books
of the seller should, as pfopertics arc retired or ocarlicer, b¢
charged to the net profit from the oreration of the provertics’
ard not included in operatine cxmwonscs,

O0f the purchasc price 27,500 is payadlc in cusk,
while 367,500 1s reprosented by & zote securcd by e desd of
trust and chusttel mortguege. The notc is deted Septembder 30,

1243. By its terms it i5 payabls ss follows:

In installments es hercin stated, for value rceeived,
tach of thc undersignzd promises to »ay to C. E,
MeCarty and Z11a V. MeCerty, ezch as to an undivided
one~half intercst, as the sole end Sepaeratc property
of each of them, at Sen Fedro, Califernia, the sum of
Sixty-Seven Thousernd Fivo Eundred ama no/100 Dollars,
($67,500.00) with interest on the sum of Twenty -Five
Hundred Dollers ($2,500.00) from date &t the rate of
two (2) per cent ver snnum, pavadble on the Stk dey of
January, 1944, and with intercst orn the sum of Sixty~
Five Thousand Dollars (£65,000.00) from éatc, eand on
the unpaid belamces thereof, st the rete of Tive (5)
PEr cent mer annum, vayadle monthly bzeinnine on the
15th dey of Tebruary, 1944, end on the 15tk day or
cach menth thereafter: rrincivel payable in instell-
ments of Five Thousend Five Eundred Dollers ($5,500.00)
on the Sth day of Januery, 1944, wnd the balance of
sald principal peyable in installments of Ons Thousand
Dollars ($1,000.00), on thc 15%h day of cach month,
beminning on the 15th day of Februvary, 1944, and con-
tinuine until said principal end intcrest have becn
peld, hcredvy rescrving the risht te mey the sum of Two
Thousand Five Hundred Dollews (£2,500.00) durine any
gggth hercunder on and after the 15t» day of Fcbruary,
-4. t .




7TOA. Zég!g

A copy of tke deed of‘trust end the chattel morteage were
flled with the Commission on May 4, 1944,

The operative rights cf C. H. MeCarty arc defincd by
Declsion Mo, 23537 dated Mareh 23, 1931 end Decision No. 28587,
deted Februsry 24, 1336, The anplicetion shows thet the totel
revenue derived Trom oporutions under the operative rishts dur-
ing 1943 was adbout $22,040.l The purchesers contemrlate no chasneg
in the service as conducted by C. E. McCarty and PTOPOSE no
change in reates and will continuc the use of the seme cquipmeont.
Zquipment eccordins to the aprlication hes boen and is now beine
used in the performance of service under the certificate of Tub-
lic convenicnee and neeessity eranted by the Commission eznd in
other trensporteation under permits of the Railroed Commiseion and
under a certificate of »udlic convenicnce snd necesesity issued
by the Interstatc Commerce Commission. Ayplicant Bud 6. Hood
who has been émployod by the scller for some years in the oper-
ation of the business will continue as the manager thaereof.

The action taken hercin shall not be comstrucd to be e
Tinding of valuc for any purposc other thenm the rrocceding herein

involved,

D. Garidveléi, Jr., 7. Garidaldl, V. Garivaldi and Bud G.

Hood, rartaers doine dbusiness es C. E. MeCarty Trucking Comneny

¥

arv placed upon notice that Torerative rights™ es suck do nos

1 - -
The annual reports of C. E. MeCarty show the followine rcesulss:

1940 1941 1842 + 1943
Transportation '

Revenue $88,278,03 $88,959.27 $142,664.17 $119,010.23
Trensportation ‘ ‘

TXpenscs 85,216.87  85,194.8¢  125,639.94  100,992.83
Net Operatine : ' .

Revenue $ 3,06L.16 § 3,764.43 & 17,028.23 § 18,017.40




A. 26019 - GD

| ) .

constitute a class of property which may be capitalized or used as
an element of value in rate fixing for any amount of mone&_in
excess of that originally paid to the State as the conscideration
for the grant of such rights. Aside froo their purely permissive
aspoct they extend to the holder a full or pertial monoply of a
¢class of business over a particular route. This monoply feature
may be changed or destroyed at any time 1y the State, which Is not

in any respect limited to the number of rights which may de given.

The Commission hasz considered epplicent's request ard is
of the opinion that this is not a matter on which a hearing is
necessary, that the issue of the note by sald rembdbers of the
pertnership herein suthorized is reasonadbly necessary for the
purpose ©Of paying in part for sald properties, and that this
application should be granted sudject to the provisions of this

order, therefore,
IT IS ZEREBY CRDEZRED as follows:

(1) C. 5. MeCarty is authorized to sell and transfer to

D. Ceribaldi, Jr., 7. Garidvaldi, V. Gerivaldi and Bud G. Eood,

partoers, after the effective date hercof and on or before
September 30, 1944, gnd sald partzers are authorized to purchase
and acquire the operative rights and propertics referred to inthe
foregoing Opinion end thercafter to operate therounder, and said
D. Garibaldi,Jr., J. Garivaldi, V. Garidaldi and Bud G. Hood,
partners, may execute and deliver to C. H. McCafty their note, in
the principal sum of not exceeding $67,500, and execute c deed of

trust and chettel mortgege to aecure the payzment of sald note; the




A. 2601. GD

note, deed of trust and chattel nmortgage to be in the same form as
the note, deed of trust, and chattel mortgage filed with the

Commission on lfay 4, 1944.

(2) Applicants shall comply with the provisions of
General Order No. 80 and Part IV of General Order No. 93-A by
filing, in triplicete, and concurrently meking effective,
appropriate tarriffs ané time tables within sixty (60) days from
the effective date hereof, and oa 10t less than one (1) dey's

n0tice to the Commission ané the pubdblice.

(3) The authority herein granted will become effective
waen D. Garidaeldi, Jr., J. Garidaldi, V. Geribaldi and Bud G. Hood,
partners, or either of <thez pey the fee prescribed by Section 57 of

the Public Utilities Act, which fee is $68.00.

’

Dated at cﬁ Las % ¢£gﬂg ,» California, this ZZ é
day of 4‘71“2 y 1944, '

RAILROAD COMMISSION
STATE OF CALIFOTNNIA

%/ﬂ/\-// Q& Gt A LD

COMIISSION=ERS




